

NOTICE REGARDING MEETING FORMAT CHANGE FOR IHDA BOARD AND FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETINGS - APRIL 16, 2020

Per previously provided public notice, the Members of the Illinois Housing Development Authority ("IHDA") will conduct the regular monthly Board meeting on **Thursday, April 16, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.** Additionally per previously provided public notice, the Finance Committee of the Illinois Housing Development Authority will conduct a Finance Committee meeting on **Thursday, April 16, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.**

Consistent with Executive Order 2020-18, issued by Governor Pritzker in connection with Coronavirus 2019, a novel severe acute respiratory illness that can spread among people through respiratory transmissions, IHDA will conduct the regular monthly Board meeting and the regular IHDA Finance Committee meeting scheduled for April 16, 2020 via video. IHDA welcomes and appreciates public participation in its public meetings.

For information about how to "attend" the Meeting of the Members of the Illinois Housing Development Authority and to view the process for providing public comments, please see the IHDA Board Public Notice.

For information about how to view and listen to the Finance Committee meeting, please see the IHDA Finance Committee Public Notice.

Thank you.